

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR Office of the Superintendent Govt. Industrial Training Institute Bhaddu/Billawar

Skill India

Email:-itibhaddu8847@gmail.comContact:-01921266648

ONLINE ADMISSION NOTIFICATION 2022-23-24

In pursuance to Directorate of Skill Development Department J&K, Jammu Admission Notice under endorsement No: DSD/401/Trgs/2022/592-680 Dated: 17-06-2022, **Online applications** are thus invited from desirous candidates for seeking admission in **Govt. ITI Bhaddu/Billawar** for the academic session 2022-23-24 in various Engineering/Non-Engineering Trades having duration of Two years/One year for **free & Self- finance seats** being run under NCVT/SCVT Schemes and commencing from September 2022 for which the forms can be uploaded from 18th of June 2022.

The desirous candidates having minimum age of **14 years as on 1st June 2022** with no upper age bar have to fill up the admission forms available online at ITI admission link (http://itiadmissions.jkdsd.in) present on the official website of Directorate of Skill Development J&K i.e. www.jkdsd.org.

The last date for applying online is up to **9**th **of July 2022.** The candidates have to fill up the complete details which include basic details of student like name, parentage etc. and qualification details online in the portal and have to upload the soft copies in .jpg format (with size between 20KB to 300KB) of the following documents online only:

- 1. Marks Certificate of Qualifying examination
- 2. Date of birth Certificate.
- 3. Category Certificate (SC/ST/Ex-serviceman/Physically Handicapped/EWS) if any
- 4. Aadhar card.
- 5. Domicile certificate should be produced at the time of admission in ITI

The candidates after finalizing the profile and application online will be required to deposit the printout of the system generated application completed in all respects along with self-attested documents uploaded on the portal and deposit the prescribed fee of Rs.100/-(One hundred only) per three trades in which he/she is seeking admission against a proper receipt from **Govt. ITI Bhaddu/Billawar**.

DETAIL OF TRADES IN GOVT.ITI BHADDU/BILLAWAR

S. No	Trade	Scheme	Duration	Eligibility
1	Stenographer & Secretarial Assistant (NCVT)	PPP	1-Year	10 th
2	Computer Operator & Programming Assistant (NCVT)	Normal	1-Year	10 th
3	Mechanic Motor Vehicle (NCVT)	PPP	2-Years	10 th
4	Welder (NCVT)	Normal	1-Year	8 th
5	Sewing Technology (NCVT)	PPP	1-Year	8 th
6	Plumber (NCVT)	PPP	1-Year	8 th
7	Draughtsman Civil (SCVT)	PPP	2-Years	10 th
8	Plumber (SCVT)	Self- Finance	1-Year	8 th



GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR Office of the Superintendent Govt. Industrial Training Institute Bhaddu/Billawar

Email:-itibhaddu8847@gmail.comContact:-01921266648



- 1. The applying candidate has to submit printout of system generated application along with requisite self-attested documents at Govt. ITI Bhaddu/Billawar.
- 2. The candidate shall deposit the fee @ 100/- (One hundred only) per three trades at Govt. ITI Bhaddu/Billawar against a proper receipt.
- 3. Selection will be made purely on the basis of academic Merit in the qualifying examination prescribed for each trade (both for Free & Self finance Seats)
- 4. On successful completion of training in trades affiliated under NCVT/SCVT Scheme, Certificates will be awarded by the National /State Council for Vocational Training.
- 5. Candidates, who have already undergone training in any of the trades of ITIs, can apply for admission in another trade two years after completion of previous training course. However, for the ensuing academic session their admission is considered in any of the trades having poor response.
- 6. For any information visit www.itibhaddubillawar.in or Contact office of the Superintendent ITI Bhaddu/Billawar or on Phone No.01921266648

No.ITI/BL/2022/152-156 Dated:-20-06-2022

Sd/-Superintendent Govt. ITI Bhaddu/Billawar

Copy to the:

- 1. Director Skill Development, J&K Jammu for information please.
- 2. Chairman IMC ITI Bhaddu/Billawar for information please.
- 3. Joint Director Information Jammu for information and with the request that the above Admission notification may kindly be published in Daily Excelsior, State Times & Amar Ujala only for wide publicity in far flung areas.
- 4. Joint Director Skill Development Jammu for information please.
- 5. ----- with the request to Kindly advertise the admission notice on local channel continuously for minimum of one week
- Office Notice board.